
October 29, 2022

1st 81 Wayne Houghton 4:05.38 (1) 2:19.05 (1) 7:47.95 (1) 5:32.83 (1) 1:44.35 (1) 3:29.45 (1)

1st 114 Oliver Jenkins 3:10.30 (4) 1:27.97 (1) 6:53.60 (1) 4:31.97 (2) 1:20.45 (2) 2:34.70 (1)

2nd 113 Luke Wayman 3:03.35 (1) 1:34.25 (4) 7:04.62 (6) 4:30.50 (1) 1:19.08 (1) 2:36.90 (3) +0:09.71

3rd 118 Oli Clark 3:08.54 (2) 1:36.04 (7) 7:05.32 (7) 4:33.91 (3) 1:21.35 (3) 2:36.28 (2) +0:22.45

4th 123 Sam Dunnett 3:11.08 (5) 1:38.00 (9) 6:59.11 (3) 4:35.03 (4) 1:22.18 (5) 2:40.58 (8) +0:26.99

5th 121 Jack Collins 3:12.89 (7) 1:31.28 (2) 6:53.92 (2) 4:35.36 (5) 1:33.01 (22) 2:39.83 (6) +0:27.30

6th 117 Joe Millington 3:10.08 (3) 1:40.58 (11) 7:06.08 (8) 4:39.00 (6) 1:23.83 (7) 2:38.38 (5) +0:38.96

7th 124 Aidan Robinson 3:26.02 (16) 1:35.10 (5) 6:59.20 (4) 4:43.61 (7) 1:24.61 (8) 2:44.23 (11) +0:53.78

8th 142 Hugo Arthur 3:17.96 (11) 1:38.77 (10) 7:08.20 (9) 4:43.92 (8) 1:27.40 (16) 2:38.20 (4) +0:55.46

9th 126 Sam Hewitt 3:16.62 (10) 1:46.03 (17) 7:01.57 (5) 4:50.15 (11) 1:25.06 (10) 2:40.38 (7) +1:00.82

10th 122 Kiran Taylor 3:16.00 (9) 1:37.25 (8) 7:13.42 (11) 4:46.97 (9) 1:25.77 (11) 2:43.74 (10) +1:04.16

11th 116 Cooper Millwood 3:30.80 (19) 1:35.67 (6) 7:15.68 (13) 4:48.37 (10) 1:26.40 (13) 2:42.68 (9) +1:20.61

12th 119 Isaac Holman 3:11.23 (6) 1:42.22 (12) 7:27.00 (15) 4:53.11 (15) 1:24.83 (9) 2:44.58 (12) +1:23.98

13th 128 Lachie Ross 3:23.30 (13) 1:45.00 (15) 7:14.07 (12) 4:51.38 (12) 1:23.14 (6) 2:46.17 (13) +1:24.07

14th 59 Ryan Hastings 3:14.33 (8) 1:44.60 (14) 7:32.13 (17) 4:54.47 (16) 1:22.03 (4) 2:50.50 (17) +1:39.07

15th 127 Harry Kneebone 3:24.57 (15) 1:52.81 (21) 7:09.54 (10) 4:57.60 (17) 1:27.39 (15) 2:47.63 (14) +1:40.55

16th 129 Paddy Tyrrell 3:27.78 (17) 1:43.85 (13) 7:23.15 (14) 4:52.15 (13) 1:26.85 (14) 2:49.71 (16) +1:44.50

17th 135 Matti McGregor 3:22.29 (12) 1:45.53 (16) 7:29.80 (16) 4:52.25 (14) 1:30.81 (20) 2:52.26 (19) +1:53.95

18th 115 Cameron Anderson 3:23.67 (14) 1:34.04 (3) 7:51.18 (22) 5:18.08 (24) 1:26.36 (12) 2:52.00 (18) +2:26.34

19th 78 Alex Craig 3:34.30 (21) 1:53.96 (22) 7:32.90 (18) 5:07.82 (21) 1:34.52 (23) 2:56.77 (20) +2:41.28

20th 141 Huntar Dobbs 3:40.12 (24) 1:47.02 (18) 7:35.53 (19) 5:17.72 (23) 1:28.71 (17) 2:59.75 (22) +2:49.86

21st 136 Luca Arthur 3:30.10 (18) 1:49.73 (19) 7:47.23 (21) 5:01.72 (19) 1:36.73 (26) 3:06.98 (24) +2:53.50

22nd 145 Cole Hulsebosch 3:38.15 (23) 2:05.13 (25) 7:37.85 (20) 5:05.80 (20) 1:34.65 (24) 2:58.58 (21) +3:01.17

23rd 130 Joel Salter Quinn 3:31.60 (20) 1:50.35 (20) 8:12.75 (27) 5:11.37 (22) 1:30.64 (19) 2:49.68 (15) +3:07.40

24th 125 Astin Gibbins 3:35.78 (22) 1:55.70 (24) 7:54.18 (24) 5:01.68 (18) 1:28.91 (18) 3:19.35 (28) +3:16.61



October 29, 2022

25th 134 Riley Nixon 3:57.05 (28) 2:06.06 (26) 7:56.75 (25) 5:21.86 (25) 1:31.10 (21) 3:07.60 (25) +4:01.43

26th 132 Zack Walton 3:44.08 (25) 2:22.37 (28) 8:07.24 (26) 5:25.57 (27) 1:36.20 (25) 3:02.18 (23) +4:18.65

27th 131 Thomas Winter 3:56.32 (27) 2:33.07 (29) 7:53.43 (23) 5:25.48 (26) 1:43.65 (27) 3:14.56 (26) +4:47.52

28th 137 Kieran Mcmillan 3:49.35 (26) 1:55.50 (23) 8:36.85 (28) 6:07.89 (29) 1:44.71 (28) 3:15.32 (27) +5:30.63

29th 139 Jett Timbrell 4:01.00 (29) 2:08.28 (27) 9:36.18 (29) 5:52.97 (28) 1:46.83 (29) 3:23.40 (29) +6:49.67

1st 147 Winnie Goldsbury 3:53.05 (2) 2:06.86 (2) 7:43.25 (1) 5:15.25 (1) 1:36.13 (1) 3:02.26 (1)

2nd 148 Xanthe Robb 3:46.20 (1) 2:01.30 (1) 7:55.43 (2) 5:18.83 (2) 1:39.11 (2) 3:13.21 (2) +0:17.28

3rd 151 Juliet Freeman 4:01.63 (3) 2:12.15 (5) 8:10.33 (3) 5:34.53 (3) 1:41.20 (4) 3:22.03 (4) +1:25.07

4th 155 Bellah Birchall 4:01.75 (4) 2:10.60 (3) 8:28.08 (6) 5:37.13 (4) 1:40.19 (3) 3:13.23 (3) +1:34.18

5th 152 Josie Wayman 4:10.75 (5) 2:11.10 (4) 8:23.41 (5) 5:43.40 (5) 1:46.23 (6) 3:24.33 (5) +2:02.42

6th 150 Poppy Croucher 4:10.76 (6) 2:20.87 (6) 8:28.64 (7) 5:43.82 (6) 1:47.27 (7) 3:30.20 (6) +2:24.76

7th 149 Poppy Lane 4:12.57 (7) 2:27.84 (7) 8:19.55 (4) 5:51.16 (7) 1:56.54 (8) 3:32.02 (7) +2:42.88

8th 153 Kate Hastings 4:22.10 (8) 2:33.30 (8) 8:31.87 (8) 6:07.26 (8) 1:45.85 (5) 3:38.65 (8) +3:22.23

154 Erica Batchelor 7:45.22 (9)

1st 84 Julian Addington 3:34.38 (1) 1:49.38 (3) 7:11.18 (1) 4:51.44 (1) 1:26.67 (2) 2:47.10 (1)

2nd 82 Nick Sutcliffe 3:34.68 (2) 1:51.13 (4) 7:18.91 (2) 5:01.65 (2) 1:26.55 (1) 2:54.37 (2) +0:27.14

3rd 91 Anton Posthuma 3:48.20 (3) 1:49.12 (2) 7:34.03 (3) 5:16.61 (3) 1:42.65 (10) 3:02.02 (3) +1:32.48

4th 85 Kevin Toughey 3:53.50 (4) 2:07.17 (7) 7:43.67 (5) 5:25.41 (5) 1:37.12 (4) 3:08.12 (4) +2:14.84



October 29, 2022

5th 98 Daniel Clews 4:14.86 (8) 1:48.40 (1) 7:34.31 (4) 5:33.50 (8) 1:40.93 (7) 3:22.35 (7) +2:34.20

6th 100 Andy Tee 3:56.91 (6) 2:04.17 (5) 8:13.42 (7) 5:20.45 (4) 1:33.91 (3) 3:41.97 (13) +3:10.68

7th 88 Kai Crow 4:15.67 (9) 2:19.19 (11) 7:59.85 (6) 5:43.47 (12) 1:41.07 (8) 3:18.25 (6) +3:37.35

8th 86 Geoff Mirfin 3:55.73 (5) 2:28.51 (14) 8:20.10 (10) 5:32.65 (7) 1:41.21 (9) 3:23.08 (8) +3:41.13

9th 87 Matt Ayloff 4:05.27 (7) 2:09.65 (8) 8:14.17 (8) 5:41.63 (11) 1:40.25 (6) 3:58.70 (15) +4:09.52

10th 101 Daniel Westlake 4:26.93 (13) 2:04.33 (6) 8:41.85 (12) 5:36.23 (9) 1:47.38 (12) 3:26.67 (9) +4:23.24

11th 102 Mark Jagger 4:19.61 (11) 2:45.08 (17) 8:19.25 (9) 5:45.40 (13) 1:50.86 (14) 3:27.86 (10) +4:47.91

12th 95 Will Terry 4:30.87 (14) 2:23.20 (13) 9:10.65 (13) 6:29.45 (14) 1:50.20 (13) 3:49.20 (14) +6:33.42

13th 94 Matthew Hughes 4:52.01 (18) 2:37.40 (16) 8:35.52 (11) 6:42.65 (15) 2:48.95 (16) 4:01.85 (16) +7:58.23

14th 104 Simon Barron 4:49.06 (17) 2:34.88 (15) 9:17.75 (14) 7:44.40 (16) 2:18.87 (15) 3:39.33 (12) +8:44.14

15th 97 Edward Duffy 4:19.01 (10) 2:15.05 (9) 18:08.15 (17) 5:31.65 (6) 1:45.85 (11) 3:14.34 (5) +13:33.90

90 Clifford Botardo 4:34.00 (16) 2:15.22 (10) 5:40.74 (10) 1:37.53 (5) 3:29.38 (11)

96 Steve Baker 5:03.20 (19) 3:06.32 (18) 9:33.98 (16) 9:34.26 (17)

89 Greg Hutchinson 4:33.02 (15) 9:28.17 (15)

92 Joseph Ando 4:25.35 (12) 2:21.82 (12)

1st 106 Lynette Deacon 4:41.77 (1) 2:24.53 (1) 8:30.31 (1) 6:03.72 (1) 1:54.41 (1) 3:29.38 (1)

2nd 105 Melanie Blomfield 4:54.90 (2) 2:27.60 (2) 8:43.10 (2) 6:04.95 (2) 2:10.51 (3) 3:37.82 (2) +0:54.76

3rd 107 Rebecca Foxen 5:11.78 (3) 3:05.22 (3) 9:29.28 (3) 6:32.69 (3) 2:03.00 (2) 4:05.64 (3) +3:23.49



October 29, 2022

1st 2 Ben Friel 3:04.62 (1) 1:27.50 (1) 6:35.10 (2) 4:29.40 (2) 1:18.25 (1) 2:33.60 (1)

2nd 7 Kieran Bennett 3:05.04 (2) 1:30.93 (3) 6:33.77 (1) 4:27.53 (1) 1:21.98 (5) 2:34.30 (2) +0:05.08

3rd 5 Matthew Fairbrother 3:13.38 (7) 1:29.63 (2) 6:45.52 (3) 4:42.85 (8) 1:23.36 (7) 2:45.55 (9) +0:51.82

4th 6 Loui Harvey 3:10.65 (5) 1:35.55 (6) 6:54.88 (6) 4:39.66 (5) 1:20.90 (3) 2:41.88 (6) +0:55.05

5th 1 Daniel Self 3:06.10 (3) 1:35.12 (5) 7:17.52 (15) 4:35.52 (3) 1:18.58 (2) 2:37.30 (4) +1:01.67

6th 8 Sam Greenslade 3:16.16 (9) 1:33.55 (4) 6:56.30 (8) 4:39.88 (6) 1:23.80 (8) 2:45.39 (8) +1:06.61

7th 15 Liam Barclay 3:11.86 (6) 1:39.40 (9) 6:52.68 (5) 4:44.83 (9) 1:29.12 (17) 2:43.50 (7) +1:12.92

8th 3 Daniel White 3:08.04 (4) 1:39.72 (10) 7:10.17 (12) 4:42.50 (7) 1:33.45 (24) 2:39.33 (5) +1:24.74

9th 10 Elliot Smith 3:18.37 (12) 1:50.38 (18) 6:50.73 (4) 4:45.14 (10) 1:25.63 (10) 2:48.22 (11) +1:30.00

10th 26 Austin Sue 3:29.02 (16) 1:47.15 (16) 7:05.97 (11) 4:37.85 (4) 1:21.98 (5) 2:37.27 (3) +1:30.77

11th 11 Cameron Richards 3:25.88 (15) 1:41.50 (13) 6:58.91 (9) 4:48.19 (11) 1:25.66 (11) 2:51.75 (13) +1:43.42

12th 38 John Nicholls 3:15.65 (8) 1:37.31 (7) 7:20.58 (16) 4:50.72 (12) 1:21.60 (4) 2:46.43 (10) +1:43.82

13th 14 Daniel Cobb 3:18.08 (11) 1:41.40 (12) 7:11.75 (14) 4:58.43 (16) 1:25.35 (9) 2:52.78 (14) +1:59.32

14th 12 Fletcher Sharman 3:23.22 (13) 1:47.72 (17) 6:55.14 (7) 5:06.53 (18) 1:26.53 (12) 2:49.28 (12) +1:59.95

15th 25 Octavio Teixeira 3:36.85 (19) 1:42.15 (14) 7:10.21 (13) 4:52.71 (14) 1:28.43 (15) 2:52.80 (15) +2:14.68

16th 29 Ben Alloway 3:30.85 (17) 1:54.83 (23) 7:03.28 (10) 4:52.42 (13) 1:29.03 (16) 2:57.04 (19) +2:18.98

17th 24 Harry Buttle 3:34.18 (18) 1:52.43 (20) 7:32.05 (18) 5:08.91 (19) 1:33.11 (23) 2:54.85 (18) +3:07.06

18th 42 Taylor Bachop 3:45.10 (23) 1:46.70 (15) 7:54.32 (28) 5:02.93 (17) 1:26.75 (13) 2:53.25 (16) +3:20.58

19th 31 Benjamin Bullen-Aslin 3:38.33 (20) 1:54.80 (22) 7:27.87 (17) 5:13.34 (20) 1:28.06 (14) 3:12.45 (27) +3:26.38

20th 20 Matt Lauder 3:44.06 (22) 1:57.10 (24) 7:37.78 (22) 5:18.37 (22) 1:31.46 (20) 3:01.93 (21) +3:42.23

21st 18 John Butler 3:48.60 (25) 1:51.75 (19) 7:52.83 (27) 5:19.25 (25) 1:31.45 (19) 3:04.95 (23) +4:00.36

22nd 19 Jayden Toomey 3:51.42 (26) 2:16.75 (31) 7:35.61 (19) 5:14.55 (21) 1:32.43 (21) 3:06.27 (24) +4:08.56

23rd 23 Ollie Horck 4:02.97 (31) 1:57.35 (25) 7:36.33 (21) 5:32.48 (30) 1:33.53 (25) 3:00.12 (20) +4:14.31

24th 17 Max Rutherford 3:59.25 (29) 1:53.83 (21) 7:39.04 (23) 5:22.30 (26) 1:41.45 (30) 3:09.27 (26) +4:16.67

25th 36 Ryan Morris 3:53.43 (27) 2:08.25 (29) 7:41.68 (24) 5:18.50 (23) 1:31.25 (18) 3:12.95 (29) +4:17.59

26th 39 Hamish Bourke 3:41.45 (21) 2:10.62 (30) 8:11.47 (31) 5:19.12 (24) 1:32.65 (22) 2:53.77 (17) +4:20.61

27th 32 Liam Jackson 3:45.31 (24) 2:18.26 (33) 7:51.53 (26) 5:29.77 (29) 1:35.10 (27) 3:04.58 (22) +4:36.08

28th 43 Josh Wight 3:54.20 (28) 2:04.00 (27) 7:44.00 (25) 5:26.87 (27) 1:39.04 (28) 3:27.22 (31) +4:46.86

29th 40 Josh Jar 4:05.10 (32) 2:02.11 (26) 7:57.37 (30) 5:29.65 (28) 1:49.35 (31) 3:12.71 (28) +5:07.82

30th 33 Kieran Meijer 4:02.93 (30) 2:05.88 (28) 8:11.64 (32) 5:39.35 (32) 1:34.73 (26) 3:07.50 (25) +5:13.56

31st 21 Mathew Woodall 4:09.35 (34) 2:16.83 (32) 7:54.96 (29) 5:36.15 (31) 1:40.59 (29) 3:13.30 (30) +5:22.71



October 29, 2022

32nd 22 Ofri Pozner 4:07.32 (33) 2:23.48 (34) 8:29.44 (33) 5:58.84 (33) 1:52.10 (32) 3:28.78 (32) +6:51.49

33rd 27 Ben Braid 4:33.85 (35) 2:42.43 (35) 9:09.52 (34) 6:28.27 (34) 2:16.40 (34) 3:46.73 (33) +9:28.73

34th 35 Paul Dion 4:55.70 (36) 3:22.96 (36) 10:02.21 (36) 6:54.29 (35) 2:13.78 (33) 4:36.90 (34) +12:37.37

16 John Laws 3:17.18 (10) 1:40.08 (11) 7:35.82 (20) 4:54.36 (15)

4 Jesse Cseh 3:24.50 (14) 1:37.62 (8) 9:19.78 (35)

1st 47 Kate Weatherly 3:29.25 (1) 1:51.96 (1) 7:22.60 (1) 5:02.47 (1) 1:28.66 (1) 2:56.88 (1)

2nd 48 Eliana Hulsebosch 3:49.85 (4) 1:59.94 (4) 7:31.43 (3) 5:17.85 (3) 1:33.43 (2) 2:58.98 (2) +0:59.66

3rd 44 Jenna Hastings 3:32.14 (2) 1:58.80 (2) 7:47.60 (4) 5:15.72 (2) 1:46.06 (6) 3:08.25 (3) +1:16.75

4th 49 George Swift 3:56.75 (5) 1:59.85 (3) 7:30.35 (2) 5:25.90 (4) 1:38.06 (4) 3:12.38 (5) +1:31.47

5th 46 Louise Kelly 4:02.70 (6) 2:11.82 (7) 8:31.25 (7) 5:46.45 (6) 1:44.32 (5) 3:22.25 (6) +3:26.97

6th 45 Robin Pieper 4:18.13 (7) 2:10.56 (6) 8:18.35 (6) 5:45.20 (5) 1:47.81 (7) 3:22.42 (7) +3:30.65

7th 109 Kalani Muirhead 3:36.88 (3) 2:00.37 (5) 7:59.73 (5) 8:28.14 (8) 1:37.50 (3) 3:11.31 (4) +4:42.11

8th 50 Rachel Hore 5:04.38 (8) 2:42.73 (8) 8:40.10 (8) 6:46.86 (7) 2:27.34 (8) 4:17.26 (8) +7:46.85

51 Julie Greenslade 5:07.57 (9) 2:47.60 (9) 9:07.77 (9)

1st 55 Latham Collett 3:14.96 (6) 1:39.37 (6) 6:49.90 (1) 4:41.27 (2) 1:20.98 (2) 2:45.90 (9)

2nd 56 Guy Johnston 3:09.85 (1) 1:35.96 (1) 7:05.93 (3) 4:43.20 (3) 1:21.35 (3) 2:41.22 (2) +0:05.13

3rd 53 Alex Wayman 3:10.87 (2) 1:36.50 (2) 7:15.73 (7) 4:46.02 (5) 1:19.85 (1) 2:42.66 (3) +0:19.25

4th 61 Angus Ferguson 3:14.31 (4) 1:39.17 (5) 7:20.12 (9) 4:39.73 (1) 1:25.86 (11) 2:40.93 (1) +0:27.74



October 29, 2022

5th 58 Ty Muirhead 3:14.37 (5) 1:38.78 (4) 7:09.32 (5) 4:52.70 (10) 1:22.43 (5) 2:44.77 (5) +0:29.99

6th 60 Brynley King 3:20.58 (8) 1:41.28 (7) 7:06.42 (4) 4:50.42 (8) 1:25.37 (9) 2:45.75 (8) +0:37.44

7th 62 Jack Dunnett 3:24.02 (10) 1:44.23 (9) 7:00.37 (2) 4:43.97 (4) 1:25.38 (10) 2:52.50 (11) +0:38.09

8th 69 Lee Witzerman 3:18.42 (7) 1:56.53 (16) 7:12.21 (6) 4:48.38 (6) 1:27.33 (12) 2:43.69 (4) +0:54.18

9th 70 Ben Odey 3:27.80 (12) 1:42.31 (8) 7:17.05 (8) 4:52.33 (9) 1:24.63 (7) 2:45.67 (7) +0:57.41

10th 57 Jake Remon 3:13.85 (3) 1:36.86 (3) 7:46.45 (17) 4:50.31 (7) 1:25.28 (8) 2:45.06 (6) +1:05.43

11th 68 Kurt Simcic 3:22.86 (9) 1:47.98 (10) 7:30.87 (12) 5:04.33 (12) 1:21.95 (4) 3:05.15 (18) +1:40.76

12th 71 Lennard Mund 3:39.79 (14) 1:54.80 (14) 7:20.50 (10) 5:00.23 (11) 1:30.88 (14) 2:52.02 (10) +1:45.84

13th 67 Dylan Walton 3:30.48 (13) 1:54.91 (15) 7:33.05 (14) 5:06.48 (14) 1:28.72 (13) 2:58.00 (13) +1:59.26

14th 79 Nate Washer 3:26.15 (11) 1:50.80 (13) 7:46.63 (18) 5:09.22 (16) 1:23.33 (6) 3:02.10 (15) +2:05.85

15th 74 Cam Ford 3:44.03 (17) 2:00.40 (18) 7:27.75 (11) 5:14.84 (18) 1:33.44 (18) 2:59.07 (14) +2:27.15

16th 66 Hugo Lane 3:47.93 (18) 1:48.63 (12) 7:45.63 (16) 5:15.50 (19) 1:31.43 (16) 3:03.78 (17) +2:40.52

17th 72 Jordan de Bruyn 3:43.52 (16) 1:56.96 (17) 7:51.48 (19) 5:08.36 (15) 1:30.93 (15) 3:02.78 (16) +2:41.65

18th 73 Ethan Hutchinson 4:27.00 (21) 1:48.30 (11) 7:32.18 (13) 5:05.23 (13) 1:33.17 (17) 2:56.38 (12) +2:49.88

19th 65 Pat Broughton 3:41.31 (15) 2:04.68 (20) 7:44.83 (15) 5:11.88 (17) 1:38.00 (19) 3:14.35 (20) +3:02.67

20th 63 Blake Eva 3:55.71 (19) 2:04.73 (21) 7:51.90 (20) 5:41.90 (21) 1:41.58 (20) 3:08.72 (19) +3:52.16

21st 76 Reuben Blackman 4:23.73 (20) 2:03.91 (19) 8:03.75 (21) 5:37.56 (20) 1:45.17 (21) 3:20.50 (21) +4:42.24

22nd 80 Riley Bryant 5:20.58 (23) 3:00.86 (23) 10:33.80 (23) 7:10.55 (22) 2:18.14 (22) 6:43.08 (23) +14:34.63

23rd 77 Henry Mcilraith 4:55.95 (22) 3:00.09 (22) 8:57.70 (22) 15:04.92 (23) 2:31.95 (23) 4:06.41 (22) +18:04.64

1st 112 Ruby Hewitt 4:10.21 (1) 2:14.58 (1) 9:03.35 (2) 5:35.96 (1) 1:40.65 (1) 3:30.27 (1)

2nd 110 Zoe Trolove 4:18.83 (2) 2:27.28 (2) 9:00.73 (1) 6:09.26 (2) 1:54.98 (2) 3:47.27 (2) +1:23.33

3rd 111 Katelyn Baker 5:41.78 (3) 3:24.18 (3) 10:45.18 (3) 7:28.17 (3) 2:42.87 (3) 4:36.61 (3) +8:23.77


